Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nylok Corporation		08/19/2008	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OmniTECHNIK, Mikroverkapselungs GmbH
Street Address:	Triebstrasse 9
City:	80993 Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1997939	PRECOTE
Registration Number:	1975669	PRECOTE 30
Registration Number:	2011299	PRECOTE 5
Registration Number:	1955537	PRECOTE 80

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 836-6620

Email: fred.hathaway@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Fred W. Hathaway
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1031211-000094

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900120588

Name: Fred W. Hathaway

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003887 FRAME: 0016

3115.00

CH \$11

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINI			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fred W. Hathaway		
Signature:	/FWH/		
Date:	11/13/2008		
Total Attachments: 2 source=nylok#page1.tif source=nylok#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003887 FRAME: 0017

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nylok Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of

Michigan, located and doing business at 15260 Hallmark Drive, Macomb, Michigan 48042-4007 U.S.A.

(hereinaster "Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations therefor in the United

States and Canada identified in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, omniTECHNIK Mikroverkapsclungs GmbH, a Limited Liability Company

organized under the laws of Germany, located and doing business at Triebstrasse 9, 80993 Munich,

GERMANY (hereinafter "Assignce"), desires to acquire sole ownership of the entire right, title, and

interest in and to the trademarks and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business

connected with the trademarks identified in Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title,

interest in and to the trademarks identified in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business

connected with the trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and

other legal representatives. Assignor further assigns to Assignce all right to sue for and receive all

damages accruing from past infringements of the trademarks herein assigned.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others

acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

NYLOK CORPORATION

Date: 1406. 19 2008

Name MAX F. DORFIINGER

Title PRESIDENT

State of: MICHIGAN

County of: INACOMB

The foregoing document was acknowledged before me

this 19 th day of AULUST 2008

PAMELA ESCHENBURG, Notary Public My Commission Expires March 25, 2013

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003887 FRAME: 0018

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademarks

Registration N	lo. Mark	Registration Date
1,997,939	PRECOTE	September 3, 1996
1,975,669	PRECOTE 30	May 28, 1996
2,011,299	PRECOTE 5	October 29, 1996
1,955,537	PRECOTE 80	February 13, 1996

Canada Trademarks

RECORDED: 11/13/2008

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
TMA498378	PRECOTE 5	August 6, 1998
TMA495221	PRECOTE 80	May 26, 1998
TMA502056	PRECOTE 30	October 19, 1998
TMA498327	PRECOTE	August 6, 1998